Stack-Mounting Counterbalance Valve, NG 6
Qmax = 80�l/min,�pmax = 350�bar
pilot operated, poppet type
Series SNSA…
1/5
Reference: 300-P-360101-EN-01
Issue: 06.2023
� Controlled movement of negative loads

oiled or greased. The function cartridge must be
mounted with the specified tightening torque.
9 Ordering code
S = stack valve
N = counterbalance valve
S = poppet type
A … Q = standard model per current data sheet
Z … R = special features by arrangement on request
A = function A
B = function B
AB = function in A and B
6 = Nominal size 6
S = screw adjustment
N1 = pressure range 140 … 350 bar (normal version, standard design)
pilot ratio 4.5:1
N2 = pressure range 70 … 280 bar (on request)
pilot ratio 3:1
M1 = pressure range 70 … 175 bar (medium version, standard design)
pilot ratio 4.5:1
M2 = pressure range 30 … 105 bar (on request)
pilot ratio 3:1
= valves are shipped with pressure set at the maximum for the
specified pressure range e.g. if N1, then 350 bar
18 = check valve opening pressure 1.7 bar (standard)
03 check valve opening pressure 0.3 bar (on request)
(blank) = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
(special seals - please consult BUCHER)
Ex. 6 _18 ––N1– SAB ––ASNS
IMPORTANT!
Two check valve cracking pressures are avail
able. Use the 25 psi (1.7 bar) check unless actua
tor cavitation is a concern.
300-P-360101-EN-01/06.2023
Series SNSA
5/5
10 Related data sheets
Reference Description
400-P-030101 Interface NG 6 to ISO 4401-03-02
� 2023 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.305.300.305.305